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LOCATION PLAN / KEY PLANGENERAL NOTES

ALL CONSTRUCTION FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL COMFORM TO THE

REQUIREMENTS OF THE FOLLOWING CODES ALL AS AMENDED BY THE CITY

OF LEE' SUMMIT

TENANT USE:   OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION (PRIMARY) GROUP S-1

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION (IBC 602): TYPE V-B

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM : N/A

TENANT AREA = OFFICE:

OCCUPANT LOAD (TABLE 1004.1.2) :
OFFICE: 3224/100 = 32

PLUMBING REQUIREMENTS (TABLE 2902.1) :

USE GROUP B
WATER CLOSETS: = (UNISEX) 1 PER 50 = 1

2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

2017 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE

2018 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE
2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE

2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE & LIFE SAFTY CODE

SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT

2018 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE

UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE 

STORAGE: 

CODE NOTES

(SECONDARY) GROUP B

WAREHOUSE: 17582/500 = 35

USE GROUP S-1
WATER CLOSETS: = (UNISEX) 1 PER 100 = 1
SERVICE SINK - 1

SERVICE SINK - 1

DRINKING FOUNTIAN - 1 PER 1000 = 1

ALL DIMENSIONS INSIDE TO INSIDE WALL,

 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE FEILD AND

INFORM THE OWNER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BEFORE PROCEEDING

PROVIDE 2X BLOCKING IN ALL WALLS AS REQUIRED FOR SUPPORT

CONTRACTOR TO DESIGN, COORDINATE, INSTALL, ETC. ALL

CASEWORK/MILLWORK WITH OWNER

COORDINATE ALL FINAL OUTLET, WALL AND DOOR LOCATION 

W/ OWNER BEFORE CONSTRUCTION

COORDINATE ALL FINISHES WITH OWNER

PROVIDE FIRE EXINGUISHERS AS REQUIRED BY FIRE MARSHAL

FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND SITE CONDITIONS

1.

2

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE W/ OWNER ON ALL ITEMS SUPPLIED 

AND AFFECTING THE CONTRACTORS WORK

9.

10. NEW WALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE 24-GAUGE STUDS, TRACK 

AND BLOCKING, STUDS SET 24" OC MIN. W/ 1/2 GYPSUM BOARD

11. WALL COVERING IN PROPOSED BATHROOM TO HAVE TILE OR OTHER 
NONABSORBENT SURFACE, TO A HEIGHT NOT LESS THEN 48" O.F.F. 

WALL STUDS SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH EITHER 

AISI S211 OR AISI S100

ICC/ANSI A117.1-2009, ACCESSIBLE & USABLE BUILDING AND FACILITIES

FIRST FLOOR = 3224
SECOND FLOOR = 1668

WAREHOUSE = 17582
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THE EXTENSION OF THE MECH, ELEC, AND PLUMBING SYSTEM SHALL BE

ON A DESIGN-BUILD BASIS BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL COMMERCIAL GRADE ELEC, OUTLETS, SWICHES,

PLUMB. FIXTURES ECT. COORDINATE ALL OUTLETS LOCATION WITH PLAN

HVAC AND DUCT TO BE DESIGNED BY OTHERS

ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH 2018 NEC

ALL WIRING SHALL BE IN EMT CONDUIT OR MC CABLE, MINIMUM WIRE

SIZE SHALL BE #12 AWG. MINIMUM CONDUIT SIZE SHALL BE 1/2"

ELECTRICAL PANEL IS 400 AMP-3P W/ 4-#3/0 CU THWN

#6GRD IN 2 1/2" EMT CONDUIT, VOLTAGE 208/120

PROVIDE EXIT SIGNS AND EMERGENCY LIGHTS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE

WITH ALL CODES AND REGULATIONS

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

GENERAL NOTES

ALL DIMENSIONS OUTSIDE TO CENTER WALL,

 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD AND

INFORM THE OWNER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BEFORE PROCEEDING

PROVIDE  BLOCKING IN ALL WALLS AS REQUIRED FOR SUPPORT

CONTRACTOR TO DESIGN, COORDINATE, INSTALL, ETC. ALL

CASEWORK/MILLWORK WITH OWNER

COORDINATE ALL FINAL OUTLET, WALL AND DOOR LOCATION 

W/ OWNER BEFORE CONSTRUCTION

COORDINATE ALL FINISHES WITH OWNER

PROVIDE FIRE EXINGUISHERS AS REQUIRED BY FIRE MARSHAL

FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND SITE CONDITIONS

1.

2

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE W/ OWNER ON ALL ITEMS SUPPLIED 

AND AFFECTING THE CONTRACTORS WORK

9.

10. iNTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE 24 GAUGE STUDS, TRACK 

AND BLOCKING, STUDS SET 24" OC MIN. W/ 1/2 GYPSUM BOARD

11. WALL COVERING IN PROPOSED BATHROOM TO HAVE TILE OR OTHER 
NONABSORBENT SURFACE, TO A HEIGHT NOT LESS THEN 48" O.F.F. 

WALL STUDS SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH EITHER 

MECH / ELEC / PLUMB. NOTES

AISI S211 OR AISI S100

HANDICAP TOILET RM. ELEVATIONS

GENERAL LAYOUT

  TO PROTECT AGAINST CONTACT.
6. CHECK WITH MANAGER BEFORE INSTALLING

  BE INSULATED OR OTHERWISE CONFIGURED

4. PROVIDE 1 1/2" CLEARANCE BETWEEN

5. HOT WATER AND DRAIN PIPES UNDER LAV. SHALL

3. GRAB BAR AND SEAT SHALL WITHSTAND

2. FLR. DRNS. MUST BE LOCATED AT

1. LAV. AND WATER CLOSETS TO BE LEVER

  APPLIED AT ANY POINT.
  A LOAD OF NOT LESS THAN 250 POUNDS

  REMOTE AREA.

  TYPE CONTROL.

NOTES:

  BATH ACCESSORIES.

  GRAB BAR AND WALL.

TOILET PAPER HOLDER
DOUBLE ROLL (BY G.C.)

DOUBLE ROLL (BY G.C.)

GRAB BARS 1 1/2" DIA.

TOILET PAPER HOLDER

18"X36" MIRROR

SOAP DISP.
LIQUID TYP.

TYPE (BY G.C.)

SURFACE MOUNTED
TOWEL DISP. FOLD

MIN MIN

MIN

1 1/2" DIA. S.S.
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DESCRIPTION
Wire 

Size Watts

Circ

#
DESCRIPTION

Wire 

SizeWatts

Circ

#

CU-1 10

30

3

2500

2500

2500

1

3

5

2

4

6

12 20

12 20

EM/EXIT LIGHTS 12 20

WATER HEATER8
30

2

4500

4500

12 20 12201300

7

9

8

10

11 12

13

15

17

19

21

23

25

27

29

31

33

35

37

39

41 42

14

16

18

20

22

24

26

28

30

32

34

36

38

40

RECEPTACLES

1920

1920

1920

1920

LIGHTS (BAY) 12 20 1500

LIGHTS (BAY) 12 20 1500

LIGHTS 12 20 1500

12 20 1500

LIGHTS 12 20 1500

12 20 1500

12201500

12201500

12201500

LIGHTS (BAY)

LIGHTS (BAY)

12201500

12201500 LIGHTS

12201500 LIGHTSEXTERIOR LIGHTS

12 20

RECEPTACLES 12 20

RECEPTACLES 12 20

12 20

EMERGENCY LIGHTS

OHD OPERATOR

1920

1920

1920

1920

12201300 RECEPTACLES

12201300 RECEPTACLES

12201300 RECEPTACLES

12201300 RECEPTACLES

12201300 RECEPTACLES

12201300 RECEPTACLES

12201300

1220

12 20

12 20

12 20RECEPTACLES

1920

1920

1920

OPEN

OHD OPERATOR

12201920 F - 2

35

3

8

3300

3300

3300

UH-2

35

3

8

3300

3300

3300

UH-1

LIGHTS

LIGHTS

LIGHTS

EM/EXIT LIGHTS

RECEPTACLES

12201300 RECEPTACLES (BAY)

12201300

12201300

RECEPTACLES (BAY)

RECEPTACLES (BAY)

EM/EXIT LIGHTS

F - 11920

CO
M
-5

09
5

9

5
09

5
 E

L -
5

BRANCH CIRCUIT CONCEALED IN CEILING OR WALL, ARROWS INDICATE

HOMERUNS TO PANEL. ALL CONDUCTORS ARE #12 EXCEPT AS NOTED.

CONDUIT RUN UNDERGROUND OR BENEATH FLOOR SLAB

GROUNDING CONDUCTOR #12 EXCEPT AS NOTED

WALL MOUNTED JUNCTION BOX

CEILING MOUNTED JUNCTION BOX

PANELBOARD (SURFACE MOUNTED). INSTALLED W/TOP 6'0" AFF

DISCONNECT SWITCH. SIZE AS NOTED

DISCONNECT SWITCH FURNISHED WITH EQUIPMENT

EXIT LIGHT - SINGLE FACE - ARROW AS SHOWN

EXIT LIGHT - DOULBE FACE - -ARROW AS SHOWN

COMBINATION EXIT/EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURE WITH (2) HEADS

CEILING OR WALL MOUNTED EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNIT WITH (2) HEADS.

2'X4' LIGHT FIXTURE

NIGHT LIGHT FIXTURE, FIXTURE SHALL BE ON 27/7

FLUORESCENT STRIP FIXTURE

CEILING LIGHT FIXTURE

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

REMOTE WEATHERPROOF EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURE

SINGLE POLE SWITCH.  +3'-10" AFF

THREE-WAY SWITCH. +3'-10" AFF

FOUR-WAY SWITCH. +3'-10" AFF

OCCUPANCY SENSOR. +3'-10" AFF

DIMMER SWITCH +3'10" AFF. SIZE AS NOTED

OCCUPANCY SENSOR POWER PACK

OCCUPANCY SENSOR.

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE. +1'-6" AFF OR AS NOTED

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE INSTALLED ABOVE COUNTERTOP

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE WITH WEATHERPROOF PLATE. HEIGHT AS NOTED

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE W/GROUND FAULT PROTECTION . +1'-6" AFF OR

AS NOTED

FOURPLEX RECEPTACLE. +1'-6" AFF OR AS NOTED

ELECTRIC WATER HEATER AND NUMBER

EXHAUST FAN AND NUMBER

CONDENSING UNIT AND NUMBER

FURNACE AND NUMBER

FAN COIL UNIT AND NUMBER

HEAT PUMP UNIT AND NUMBER

ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR

ELECTRIC DRINKING FOUNTAIN

NIGHT LIGHT FIXTURE SHALL BE ON 24/7

J

J

OR

S

S3

S4

SOS

SD

P P

OS

WP

GF

WH - 1

EF - 1

CU - 1

F - 1

FC - 1

HP - 1

AFF

EC

EDF

NL

ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS

T-8 HIGH BAY LIGHT FIXTURE
T-8

WALL PACK LIGHT, 100W COMERCIAL LED, WALL PACK 120-277V

COMPLY WITH SECT. 7.260 OF THE UDO
50,000 - HR. LIFE IP65

PANEL _______      __________  VOLTSP 120/208

____  PHASE

____  WIRESECTION ___  OF  ___1 1

3

4

____ A. BUS400

____ A. MAIN BREAKER400

MAIN LUGS ONLY

SERVICE ENTRANCE

FEED TRU LUGS

SUB FEED LUGS

AMPS AMPS

LIGHTS

LIGHTS

TYPE MANUFACTURER LAMP WATTS/VOLTS DISCRIPTION

D

E

EM

X

BY OWNER

BY OWNER

BY OWNER

BY OWNER

LED

LED

LED

LED

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

EXTERIOR WALL PACK

EXTERIOR RATED ARCHITECTURAL FIXTURE

EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNIT, 90 MIN. BATTERY

EXIT SIGN, UNIVERSAL MOUNT, 90 MIN. BATTERY

43 44

45 46

47 48

1.   INSTALL OUTLET BOX FOR WIRING DEVICE WITH TOP 48" AFF OF GROUND FLOOR

2.   ON/OFF/STOP PUSH-BUTTON INSTALLED AT 48" AFF OF GROUND FLOOR FOR 

      OVERHEAD DOOR MOTOR CONTROLE.

3.   30A, 250V, 2-POLE, 3-WIRE DISCONNECTING MEANS

4.   3/4" CONDUIT, 2-#10 AND 1-#10 GROUND WIRE

5.   20A, 120V, 1-POLE DISCONNECTING MEANS

ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES

1. UTILITY COMPANY POLE MOUNTED TRANSFORMER WITH 208Y/120V, 3-PHASE

4-WIRE SECONDARY, VERIFY AFC AT TRANDFORMER SECONDARY WITH UTILITY COMPANY.

2. 400A/3P, NON-FUSED, NEMA 3R DISCONNECT SWITCH.

3. (2) 2" PVC CONDUITS WITH 4-#3/0 (CU) IN EACH. INSTALL CONDUITS WITH TOP MINIMUM 

3'-6" BELOW FINSHED GRADE.

4 UTILITY COMPANY C.T. CABINET AND METER CAN/SOCKET, 1-1/4" CONDUIT FOR 

METERING CABLES.

5. #6 (CU) GROUND WIRE. CONNECT TO 1/2" ROUND X 8'-0" LONG COPPER CLAD

STEEL DRIVEN GROUND ROD.

6. 1/2" C, 1-#1/0 (CU) GROUND WIRE, CONNECT TO 3/4" ROUND X 10'-0" LONG COPPER

CLAD STEEL DRIVEN GROUND ROD.

7. 1/2" C, 1-#1/0 (CU) GROUND WIRE, CONNECT TO 20'-0" LONG CONDUCTOR IN 

CONCRETE BUILDING FOOTING.

8. 1/2" C, 1-#1/0 (CU) GROUNG WIRE. CONNECT TO COLD WATER SERVICE PIPE,

AHEAD OF MAIN SHUT-OFF VALVE.

9. 1/2" C, 1-#1/0 (CU) GROUNG WIRE. CONNECT TO BUILDING STEEL.

10. PANEL 'P' SHALL HAVE SERVICE ENTRANCE LABEL.

RISER DIAGRAM NOTES

1. INSTALLATION SHALL COMPLY WITH LATEST EDITION OF N.E.C. AND LOCAL AUTHORITY

HAVING JURISDICTION

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE LICENSED TO PREFORM WORK IN MUNICIPALITY WHERE 

PROJECT IS LOCATED.

3. ALL WIRING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN CONDUIT, EMT CONDUIT WITH SET SCREW

FITTINGS MAY BE UTILIZED WHERE PERMITTED BY CODE, MINIMUM CONDUIT SIZE

SHALL BE 1/2". IN WOOD FRAMING CONVENTIONAL NM ROMEX WIRE SHALL BE USED

4. ALL WIRING SHALL BE COPPER WITH 600 VOLT INSULATION AND COLOR CODED.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL PERMIT AND INSPECTION FEES.

6. INSTALL BLANK COVER PLATE ON ALL PULL BOXES AND JUNCTION BOXES.

7. TYPEWRIIEN PANELBOARD DIRECTORY SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR PANELBOARD

AND CORRECTLY FILLED OUT.

8. ALL WIRING DEVICES SHALL BE RATED 20 AMP, OR AS NOTED.

9. ALL NEW BRANCH CIRCUIT CONDUITS SHALL BE INSTALLED CONCEALED ABOVE

LAY-IN CEILING OR IN WALLS.

10. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY EXACT ROUTING OF ALL CONDUITS TO NEW

EQUIPMENT.

11. DISCONNECT SWITCHES SHALL BE HEAVY DUTY TYPE, NEMA 1 FOR INDOOR

AND NEMA 3R FOR OUTDOOR INSTALLATIONS, MANUFACTURED BY SQUARE D, 

ITE/SIEMENS, GE, CUTLER-HAMMER, OR EQUAL.

12. FURNISH MATERIALS AND LABOR FOR A COMPLETE AND OPERATIONAL

ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION.

13. MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE NEW AND SHALL BEAR THE 'UL' LABELS

AS REQUIRED.

14 EMERGENCY AND EXIT LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY

BACK-UP FOR MINIMUM OF (90) MINTES. EMERGENCY AND EXIT LIGHT

FIXTURES SHALL BE CONNECTED TO HOT LEG OF CIRCUIT, NOT SWITCHED.

15. E.C. SHALL VERIFY RATINGS, LOCATIONS, AND CONNECTIONS OF ALL 

EQUIPMENT PROVIDED BY OTHERS AND INSTALLED AND/OR CONNECTED BY THE

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.

16. NEW PANELBOARDS SHALL BE ITE/SIEMENS TYPE 'P2' OR EQUAL, WITH BOLT-ON

CIRCUIT BREAKERS, ALUMINUM BUS. NEMA 1 ENCLOSURE, GROUND, AND NEUTRAL

BUS. AIC RATING TO MATCH EXISTING SYSTEM, EQUALS BY SQUARE 'D'. G.E.,

CUTLER-HAMMER OR EQUAL.

17. NEW CIRCUIT BREAKERS INSTALLED IN EXISTING PANELBOARD SHALL MATE/MATCH

PANEL CONSTRUCTION AND AIC RATING.

ELECTRICAL GENERAL NOTES
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1.   INSTALL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH

      MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. VERIFY ROUGH-IN REQUIREMENTS WITH

      MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS AND INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S

      RECOMMENDATIONS.  PROVIDE WATER-CONSERVING FIXTURES AND

      APPURTENANCES IF/AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL AUTHORITIES. CONFIRM ALL

      LOCATION AND MOUNTING HEIGHTS WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND/OR

      SPECIFICATIONS. CAULK FIXTURES TO WALL/FLOOR. SET COUNTER MOUNTED

      SINKS AND LAVATORIES IN A BED OF CAULK. THE SPECIFIED PLUMBING FIXTURES,

      OR APPROVED EQUALS, SHALL BE USED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR INDICATED

2.   WATER CLOSET, TOTO #CSC744SL.01, FLOOR MOUNTED, CONSTRUCTED OF 

      VITREOUS CHINA, MEETING ANSI A-117.1 AND ADA BARRIER-FREE REQUIREMENTS, 

      17" HIGH, 1.6-GALLON FLUSH, CLOSE-COUPLED TANK DESIGN WITH ELONGATED

      BOWL AND SIPHON JET ACTION. TANK SHALL BE VITREOUS CHINA WITH COVER,

      3/8" FLEXIBLE RISER WITH LOOSE KEY ANGLE STOP VALVE, CHROME-PLATED

      BRASS TRIP LEVER AND MANUFACTURER'S BOLT CAPS. PROVIDE BENKE #527

      WHITE ELONGATED OPEN FRONT SEAT LESS COVER, PERMA BUMPER.

3.   LAVATORY, TOTO #LT307.4 (20"X18"), WALL-HUNG TYPE, 

      CONSTRUCTED OF VITREOUS CHINA, MEETING ANSI A-117.1 AND ADA BARRIER-FREE

      REQUIREMENTS, LAVATORY SHALL HAVE 4-INCH FAUCET CENTERS AND DRILLED

      FOR CONCEALED ARM CARRIER. PROVIDE 3/8-INCH FLEXIBLE RISER W/ANGLE

      SUPPLIES WITH LOOSE KEYY STOPS, 1-1/4-INCH INLET 1-1/2-INCH OUTLET CHROME

      PLATED CAST BRASS "P" TRAP W/CLEANOUT PLUG AND ESCUTCHEON W/SET

      SCREW. PROVIDE DELTA #523-WFOGHDF HEAVEY DUTY SINGLE LEVER FAUCET, 

      4-INCH CENTERS, VANDAL-RESISTANT 2.2 GPM AERATOR, PERFORATED OFFSET

      GRID DRAIN (W. 1-1/4" TAILPIPE) AND VANDAL-RESISTANT SINGLE LEVER

      HANDLE, PROVIDE WITH J.R. SMITH CARRIER (TO MATCH WALL TYPE). MOUNT

      AT ADA HEIGHT AND MAINTAIN CLEARANCES UNDER LAVATORY AS REQUIRED BY

      ADA REGULATIONS. INSULATE WASTE AND HOT WATER SUPPLY UNDER 

      LAVATORY WITH UNDERSINK PROTECTIVE PIPE COVER, MOLDED, ANTIMICROBIAL, 

      WITH FLUSH REUSABLE FASTENERS, TRUEBRO LAV GUARD.

4.   ALL FIXTURES USED SPECIFICALLY FOR HANDWASHING PURPOSES (LAVATORIES,

      HAND SINKS, ECT.) SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A TEMPERING VALVE TO TEMPER

      THE HOT WATER TO THE FIXTURE (MAXIMUM OF 105-DEGREES F).

5.   ALL SINKS AND ASSOCIATEDFAUCETS ARE PROVIDED BY THE KEG. PC TO PROVIDE

      BASKET STRAINER DRAIN, TAILPIPE, 3/8-INCH FLEXIBLE RISER W/ANGLE

      SUPPLIES WITH LOOSE KEYY STOPS, 1-1/4-INCH INLET 1-1/2-INCH OUTLET CHROME

      PLATED CAST BRASS "P" TRAP W/CLEANOUT PLUG AND ESCUTCHEON W/SET SCREW.

      PC TO PROVIDE OWNER FAUCETS (DELTA OR EQUAL) TO GO ALONG WITH FIXTURES

      PROVIDED BY THE KEC UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 

6.   ELECTRIC WATER COOLER, BI-LEVEL BARRRIER FREE WITH STAINLESS STEEL TOP

      WITH SATIN FINISH, GRANITE POWDER COAT FINISH ON GALVANIZED STEEL CABINET,

      FRONT AND SIDE TOUCHPAD OPERATORS, FLEX GUARD BUBBLER, 8 GPH @ 90 

      DEGREES F AMBIENT. PROVIDE 3/8-INCH FLEXIBLE RISER W/ANGLE SUPPLIES WITH 

      LOOSE KEY STOP, AND 1-1/4-INCH INLET 1-1/2-INCH OUTLET CHROME-PLATED

      CAST BRASS "P" TRAP W/CLEANOUT PLUG AND ESCUTCHEON W/SET SCREW. 

      MOUNT PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND AS SHOWN ON THE ARCHITECTURAL

      PLANS

PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE
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